FORM PT + 159	RECO 01	1 - 26 - 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31/92		Paters and Trudemark O 1
Fo the Honorable Comm	111 11 11 11 11 11 11	00948348 original documents or coρ thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	13	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Cienicons Corporation		Name: NationsBank of Texas. \ A
Cicincon Corporation	UL	
│ □ Individuai(s)	□ Association	Internal Address: 67th Floor
☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>	□ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 901 Main Street
□ Othei	The state of the s	City Dallas State:Texas 71P: 75202
Additional name(s) of conveying p 3. Nature of conveyance:	party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	□ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Natifie of conveyance.		□ Association National Banking Association □ General Partnership
Assignment Secretify Conservations	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	□ Limited Partnership
Seccrity Agreement Other Other	— Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State
		Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 11/9/98		representative designation is attached 11 Yes 3 No
		(Designations must be a separate document from As agametri) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registrat		
A. Trademark Application No.(s	(75/591,734) 75/590,237) 75/586.	B. Trademark registration No (a)
and 75/605084		
		crs attached? □ Yes 図 No
5. Name and address of party to who document should be mailed:	m correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: James Murphy, Esq., W	instead Sechrest & Mimek P C	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address:		⊠ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to depose account
Street Address 1201 Elm Street,	5400 Renaissance Tower	8. Deposit account number:
City Dallas State: Fexas Z	IP: 75270-2199	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pasing by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statemen: and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b	velief the forevoiny information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decuraent
,	<u> </u>	
James J. Murphy	Lange / Se	1. 30 -98
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5
OMB No. 0651-(0-11 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not o	detach this portion
Mail documents to be record 01/25/1999 TTOW11 00000082 75591	ded with required cover sheet inform	mation to:
	Commissioner o	of Patents and Trademarks
01 FC:481 D2 FC:482		x Assignments ngton, D.C. 20231
for reviewing the document a this burden estimate to the L	and gathering the data needed, and c J.S. Patent and Trademark Office, (o average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, inch ding time completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C. Washington, D.C. 2)231, and
::ODMA\PCDOCS\DALLAS 1\3113797\1		n Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0345

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of September 5, 1997 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and NationsBank, N.A. (successor by me ger to NationsBank of Texas, N.A.), as Agent (the "Agent") for the lenders referenced there n (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligors have granted a continuing security interest in and con inuing hen upon, the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications shown below along with the goodwill pertaining to the same, to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders

with the goodwill pertaining to the same, to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders TRADEMARKS Trademark No. See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. Trademark Applications

Trademark Applications No.

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0346 The assignment of and security interest in the attached Trademarks and Trademark Applications can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

	Very truly yours,
	By: Name: James C. Cale Title: Sance V. a. President 1250
	PRINTER SYSTEMS CORPORATION By: Name: James C. Cale
COUNTY OF Fair for	Fitle: Senior Vice President & SEC \$ \$
The foregoing instrument was 1998 by Some C. Gale. Delaware corporation, on behalf of s	s ACKNOWLEDGED before me this 9 day of November, CFO of GENICOM CORPORATION. a said corporation.
[SEAL]	Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires:	(Printed Name of Notary Public)
COUNTY OF Fourtox	\$ \$ \$
November, 1998 by James C.	was ACKNOWLEDGED before me this 9 day of SYSTEMS ration, on behalf of said corporation.
[SEAL]	Notary Public Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	(Printed Name of Notary Public)

- 2 -

Acknowledged and Accepted:	
NATIONSBANK, N.A., as Agent	
By: JAY T. WAM Title: SENIOR VICE PR	PLER RESIDENT
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS	§ § §
The foregoing instrument wa 1998 by <u>JAU T. WAMPLER</u> charling assessionism combaladog sa	as ACKNOWLEDGED before me this 1340 day of November, 50P of NATIONSBANK, N.A., a rational aid banking association.
PAMELA A. TERRY Notary Public, State of Texas My Gommission Expires 07-10-998	Somela D. Jerry
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public, State of Texas V DAMELA A. TERRY
11-10-49	(Printed Name of Notary Public)

ODMA\PCDOC \$\DALLAS_1\3085369\1 10281998 333:9766-522

EXHIBIT A

United States Trademarks

GENICOM CORPORATION

INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARKS

<u>Marks</u>	Serial No.
SUPPLY WORKS	Serial No. 75-591734
realVISION	Serial No. 75-590237
SmartVision	Serial No. 75-586105
FiberPrice	Serial No. 75-605084

- 4 -

RECORDED: 01/22/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0349